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Attorneys for Plaintiffs Attorneys for Defendant Late July Snacks LLC

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

MARY SWEARINGEN and ROBERT FIGY,

individually and on behalf of all others similarly

situated,

Plaintiffs,

v.

LATE JULY SNACKS LLC,

Defendant.

Case No. 13-cv-4324-EMC

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED]

ORDER EXTENDING DEADLINE TO

RESPOND TO THIRD AMENDED

COMPLAINT

Judge: Hon. Edward M. Chen

Swearingen et al v. Late July Snacks LLC Doc. 120

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2013cv04324/270175/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2013cv04324/270175/120/
https://dockets.justia.com/


STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER EXTENDING DEADLINE TO RESPOND TO THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT

Case No. 13-cv-4324-EMC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Subject to the Court’s approval, the parties stipulate as follows:

WHEREAS, on May 5, 2017, the Court issued an order granting in part and denying in

part Late July’s motion to dismiss, which provided plaintiffs with 30 days to file a third

amended complaint;

WHEREAS, on June 2, 2017, plaintiffs filed their Third Amended complaint, which

filing establishes, pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 15(a)(3), a deadline of June 16, 2017 for Late July

to respond to the complaint; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed, in light of the length of the complaint, the nature of

the amendments, and the Court’s allowance of 30 days for plaintiffs to prepare and file the

amended complaint, that Late July should be permitted an additional two weeks to file a

response to the Third Amended Complaint;

The parties stipulate and respectfully request that the Court enter an order setting June

30, 2017 as Late July’s deadline to respond to the complaint by answer or appropriate motion.

Dated: June 9, 2017 By: /s/ Joshua L. Solomon

Joshua L. Solomon

Attorney for Defendant

LATE JULY SNACKS LLC

Dated: June 9, 2017 By: /s/ Ben F. Pierce Gore

Ben F. Pierce Gore

Attorney for Plaintiffs
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[PROPOSED] ORDER

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: _______________________ ______________________________

Honorable Edward M. Chen
U.S. District Judge

6/9/17
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IT IS SO ORDERED

Judge Edward M. Chen


